PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086555

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHINSHU UNIVERSITY	10/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIE UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	1577, KURIMAMACHIYA-CHO
City:	TSU-SHI
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	5148507

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8455593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127929200 Email: dxo@cll.com

Correspondent Name: MARK MONTAGUE

Address Line 1: 1133 AVENUE OF THE AMERICA Address Line 2: COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C.

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29067-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK MONTAGUE
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Montague/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=001-Assignment-Shinshu-MIE-USP-8455593#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034063 FRAME: 0236 503039957

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - U.S. PATENT NO. 8,455,593

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

SHINSHU UNIVERSITY, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a principal place of business at 3-1-1, Asahi, Matsumoto-shi, Nagano 3908621 Japan ("Assignor"), being the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 8,455,593, which issued June 4, 2013 and entitled "POLYORGANOSILOXANE COMPOSITION AND CURED PRODUCTION THEREOF" (hereinafter "U.S. Patent"), hereby assigns unto

MIE UNIVERSITY, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Japan, having a principal place of business at 1577, Kurimamachiya-cho, Tsu-shi, Mie 5148507 Japan, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"),

all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement and all other rights that pertain to said U.S. Patent; said U.S. Patent to be fully held and enjoyed by said Assignce for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of said U.S. Patent.

AND ASSIGNOR COVENANTS, AGREES AND WARRANTS that it will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized by the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal:

Dated: Oct 2, 2014

WITNESS

Print Name: YOSHIHIKO AMANO

29067/001/1541202.1

RECORDED: 10/29/2014